

Dr B. R. AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JALANDHAR

G. T. Road Bye Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India)

(An Institute of National Importance)

NITJ/MA/2022/ Date:28-07-2022

Dr. M. Zafar Assistant Professor Department of Mathematics Dr. B. R. Ambedkar NIT Jalandhar zafarm@nitj.ac.in mohdzafariitb@gmail.com Phone (office): +91-181-5037700 Mob: +91-8828821955

Advertisement for Walk-In /Online Mode Interview Junior Research Fellow

Applications are invited for one post of **Junior Research Fellow** in the **NBHM** (DAE, Govt. of India) funded research project entitled "Existence of global classical solution to the interaction of bi-symmetric four planar rarefaction waves". The **tentative date of interview** is **August 22, 2022 (Monday) 12:30 pm** onward in the office of Head, Department of Mathematics / Online Mode.

The details of project are as under:

Position: Junior Research Fellow (01)

Duration: 02 Years

Essential Qualification: M.Sc. in Mathematics with minimum of 60% marks

Desirable Qualification: NET/GATE

Fellowship: Junior Research Fellowship = Rs. - 31,000/PM for two years*+18% HRA

Age Limit: 28 years

How to Apply

Interested candidates are requested to submit a detailed CV to Dr. M. Zafar, Department of Mathematics, NIT Jalandhar, via e-mail: **zafarm@nitj.ac.in** with subject line "**JRF Application(Your Name)**" latest by **August 15, 2022**. CV should include details of academic grades starting from X standard onwards with details of passing, university or college, etc. (work experience and nature of work if applicable). Complete details of NET/GATE(if exists) such as year of passing, discipline and AIR/marks should be mentioned in the CV.

General terms and Conditions:

Initial appointment will be for one year, which is extendable up to a maximum of 2 years solely based on performance. The position is purely temporary and co-terminus with the completion of the project or till satisfactory progress of the candidate. Selected candidate will be encouraged to get admission into the Ph.D. programme as per the institute norms.

The PI reserves the right to shortlist suitable candidates. Only the shortlisted candidates will be intimated by email informing actual schedule of interview.

No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the interview.

(Dr. M. Zafar) Principal Investigator

*The fellowship is subject to approval of NBHM (DAE, Govt. of India)

More details can be accessed on this webpage: https://www.nitj.ac.in/index.php/nitj_cinfo/Faculty/168